ID #

1316
1658
1203
4173
1534
1615
1593
1223
1224
4222

1338
4032
1659
4391

1559
4213

1240
1688
1773
1045
4192

Type

R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
AMF

R&P
R&P
R&P
AMF

R&P
AMF

R&P
R&P
R&P
AMEF
R&P

2025-2026 AAUW FUND ENDOWMENTS SPONSORED BY CA BRANCHES
OPTOUT: This grantee has opted out of having their information shared publicly

Branch/IHO

Alhambra-San Gabriel

Anaheim

Arcadia/Mae Sexsmith

Auburn

Bakersfield/Branch Past Presidents
Berkeley/Florence Noyce Wirtz
Camarillo

Claremont

Clayton/Krane, Roseann

Corona-Norco/Gallups, Betty

Covina
Danville-Alamo
Danville-Alamo- Oakland-Piedmont

Danville-Alamo-Walnut Creek/45th
Anniversary

Davis/20th Anniversary

Del Mar-Leucadia/50th Anniversary

Fremont
Fremont/Woldin, Judy
Fresno

Fresno

Fresno/Branch Members' Memorial

Last Name - Recipient

Bigby-Yodlowsky
Obenauer
Ohlson

McCoy

Ohlson
Obenauer
OPTOUT

Flood

Flood

Martinez

Bigby-Yodlowsky
Flood
Obenauer

Baffoe-Bonnie

Luna Composition Lab

Kaplan

Kellis
Hana Arts
Stack
Lenear

Tulsa Air and Space
Museum

1st Name
Recipient
Atiya

Sarah

Hannah
Candice
Hannah

Sarah

Morgan
Morgan

Casandra

Atiya
Morgan
Sarah

Adwoa

Hazel

Rebecca

Jessica

India

Award Type

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Selected Professions
Fellowships

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Selected Professions
Fellowships

Community Action Grants

Selected Professions
Fellowships

Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants
Career Development Grants
American Fellowships

Community Action Grants

Award Program Name

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Selected Professions Fellowships

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Selected Professions Fellowships

Community Action Grants 1 Year

Selected Professions Fellowships

Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants 1 Year
Career Development Grants
American Dissertation Fellowships

Community Action Grants 1 Year



ID#
1242
4159

4035
1563
4420
1631
1833
1891
1565
1694
1262

1834
1244

4036

1266
4289
4412

1652
1739
4130
1835

Type
R&P
AMF

R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P

R&P
R&P

R&P

R&P
R&P
AMF

AMF
R&P
R&P
R&P

2025-2026 AAUW FUND ENDOWMENTS SPONSORED BY CA BRANCHES

Branch/IHO
Fullerton

Fullerton/Golden Fund

Glendale

Goleta Valley/Bovitz, Carole

Half Moon Bay/50th Anniversary
Hayward-Castro Valley
Humboldt/Purkerson, Sharon

La Palma Cerritos/Scanlon, Gloria
La Palma-Cerritos

Laguna Beach Backus, Dorothy F

Laguna Beach/Laguna Hills

Laguna Beach/Thayer, Roberta

Livermore-Pleasanton/Gordner,
Dawn

Livermore-Pleasanton-Dublin/Mann,

Patricia Ann

Lompoc-Vandenberg
Long Beach
Long Beach/Aldrich, Jean

Long Beach/Arbogast, Louise R.
Long Beach/Clark, Joyce E.
Long Beach/Ethel P. Black

Long Beach/Inskeep, Connie Wright

Last Name - Recipient

Bajgoric

Datta

Nord

Luna Composition Lab

OPTOUT

Girl Power Rocks, Inc.

Stack
Kellis
Hana Arts

DLR Foundation

Tulsa Air and Space

Museum

Manookin

Bajgoric

Nord

Bigby-Yodlowsky
Ross

de Lima Weba

Dhillon
OPTOUT
Nord

Manookin

1st Name

Lejla
Amrita

Doris

Jessica

Rebecca

Deborah

Lejla

Doris

Atiya
T'erra

Lais

Gursimran

Doris

Deborah

Award Type
Career Development Grants

American Fellowships

Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants
Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants
Community Action Grants

Community Action Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Selected Professions
Fellowships

American Fellowships
Community Action Grants
Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Award Program Name
Career Development Grants

American Short-Term Research
Publication Grants
Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants 1 Year
Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants 1 Year
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants 1 Year
Community Action Grants 1 Year

Community Action Grants 1 Year

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Selected Professions Fellowships

American Dissertation Fellowships
Community Action Grants 1 Year
Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants



ID #

1072
1298
1267
1114
1270
4356
1243

1893

4120

1689
1632
1269

1276
1544
1802

4403
1060
1872
4314

1579

Type

AMF
R&P
R&P
AMF
R&P
R&P
R&P

R&P

AMF

R&P
R&P
R&P

R&P
R&P
AMF

R&P
AMF
R&P
R&P

R&P

2025-2026 AAUW FUND ENDOWMENTS SPONSORED BY CA BRANCHES

Branch/IHO

Los Angeles

Los Angeles/Shenk, Dallas
Los Gatos-Saratoga

Marin County/Schultz, Vera L.
Marin/Charter Members
Marin, Inc./DeMasi, Vicki Lee

South Marin County/Gavin, Janet
Breed

Southern Marin County/Charter
Members

Martinez/50th Anniversary

Marysville-Yuba City
Menlo-Atherton/35th Anniversary

Menlo-Atherton/Mainwaring, Shirley

Melchor
Mission Viejo/Charter Members
Modesto/Charter Members

Morgan Hill/Blaine, Irene/Barbara
Cate

Morgan Hill/Wildflower Run R&P
Napa County/Henry, Ruby/
Nevada County

Nevada County/Diamond Jubilee
Grant

Nevada County/Hedrick,
Isabel/Patricia Orme

Last Name - Recipient

Parkhurst
OPTOUT
Stack
OPTOUT
Willingham
Flood

Bajgoric

Kellis

Hadfield

DLR Foundation
Girl Power Rocks, Inc.

Lujan

Lujan
OPTOUT
OPTOUT

Bigby-Yodlowsky
Pujol Lépez
OPTOUT
OPTOUT

OPTOUT

1st Name
Recipient

Amy

Jessica

Johanna
Morgan

Lejla

Rebecca

Jaclyn

Corina

Corina

Atiya

Daylin

Award Type

American Fellowships
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
American Fellowships
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

American Fellowships

Community Action Grants
Community Action Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants

American Fellowships

Career Development Grants
American Fellowships
Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants

Career Development Grants

Award Program Name

American Dissertation Fellowships
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
American Dissertation Fellowships
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

American Short-Term Research
Publication Grants

Community Action Grants 1 Year
Community Action Grants 1 Year

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants 1 Year

American Postdoctoral Research
Leave Fellowships

Career Development Grants
American Dissertation Fellowships
Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants 1 Year

Career Development Grants



ID #

1777
1592
1811
4129
1867

4212

4088
1690
1800

4145
1595

4190
1547

1564

1548
4251

1742

4105

1740
4372

Type

R&P
AMF
R&P
R&P
R&P

R&P

R&P
R&P
AMF

R&P
R&P

R&P
R&P

R&P

R&P
AMF

AMF
R&P

R&P
R&P

2025-2026 AAUW FUND ENDOWMENTS SPONSORED BY CA BRANCHES

Branch/IHO

Nevada County/Phillips, Ruth
Northern District of California
Novato
Oakland-Piedmont/Hively, Mary

Orinda-Moraga-Lafayette/Gloria
Weston

Orinda-Moraga-Lafayette/Visher,
Emily
Oxnard-Hueneme

Palm Springs

Palm Springs/Carpenter, Anne

Palo Alto

Palos Verdes Peninsula/Moss, Agnes

Pasadena/ Martin, Fritzi

Pasadena/Patricia Jenkins

Petaluma/Santa Rosa/50th
Anniversary/Putnam, Helen/

Pleasant Hill

Redding/60th Anniversary

Redlands

Redlands/ Johndrew, Bernice Black

Richmond-El Cerrito
Sacramento/100th Anniversary

Last Name - Recipient

Stack
Newkirk
OPTOUT
Obenauer

OPTOUT

Brown Girls Read

Phelan
DLR Foundation

ljaz

OPTOUT

Miami Dade College
Foundation, Inc.
Nord

Tulsa Air and Space
Museum

Ross

Nord
OPTOUT

Lee
Kellis

OPTOUT
Lujan

1st Name
Recipient
Jessica

Brandee

Sarah

Christine
Syeda

ShahBano

Doris

T'erra

Doris

Austin

Rebecca

Corina

Award Type

Career Development Grants
American Fellowships
Community Action Grants
Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants

Community Action Grants

Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants

American Fellowships

Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants

Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Selected Professions
Fellowships

American Fellowships

Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants
Career Development Grants

Award Program Name

Career Development Grants
American Dissertation Fellowships
Community Action Grants 1 Year
Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants 1 Year

Community Action Grants 1 Year

Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants 1 Year

American Postdoctoral Research
Leave Fellowships

Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants 1 Year

Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants 1 Year

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Selected Professions Fellowships

American Postdoctoral Research
Leave Fellowships

Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants 1 Year
Career Development Grants



ID #

1600

4068

1657
4199

1882
1484
4252
1112
1767

1285

1049
1293
1113
1019
4325

1591

1596

4200
4224
1487

Type

R&P

R&P
R&P
R&P

R&P
R&P
R&P
AMF
AMF

R&P

AMF
R&P
AMF
AMF
AMF

R&P

R&P

R&P
R&P
R&P

2025-2026 AAUW FUND ENDOWMENTS SPONSORED BY CA BRANCHES

Branch/IHO

Salinas Branch
Anniversary/Waterman, Gertrude

Salinas/O'Grady, Adele
San Bruno

San Bruno/Barnhart, Jan/Gladys
Betts

San Carlos/50th Jubilee

San Clemente-Capistrano Bay
San Clemente-Capistrano Bay
San Diego

San Diego

San Diego County/Poluzzi, Marilyn
George
San Francisco/Gordan, Elsa Bickel/

San Francisco/Helen Fell
San Francisco/Mildred Bickel
San Jose/Brown, Winifred W.

San Jose/Centennial

San Luis Obispo County Interbranch
Council
San Mateo

San Mateo/70th Anniversary
San Ramon/25th Anniversary

Santa Maria

Last Name - Recipient

Obenauer

Manookin
Kellis

OPTOUT

OPTOUT
McCoy

OPTOUT
Crockett

Lee

DLR Foundation

Dufault
Bigby-Yodlowsky
OPTOUT
OPTOUT

de Lima Weba

OPTOUT

Miami Dade College

Foundation, Inc.
OPTOUT

OPTOUT
OPTOUT

1st Name
Recipient
Sarah

Deborah

Rebecca

Candice

Alexia

Austin

Anne

Atiya

Lais

Award Type

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants
American Fellowships

American Fellowships

Community Action Grants

American Fellowships
Career Development Grants
American Fellowships
American Fellowships

Selected Professions
Fellowships
Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants

Award Program Name

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants 1 Year

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants 1 Year
American Dissertation Fellowships

American Postdoctoral Research
Leave Fellowships

Community Action Grants 1 Year

American Dissertation Fellowships
Career Development Grants

American Dissertation Fellowships
American Dissertation Fellowships

Selected Professions Fellowships

Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants 1 Year

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Community Action Grants 1 Year



ID #

1294
1598
4081
1119
1301
1302

4364

4127
1889

1212
1219

1305
1306
1836
4284
1574
1409
4161
4034

Type

R&P
R&P
R&P
AMF
R&P
R&P

R&P

R&P
AMF

R&P
R&P

R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P
R&P

2025-2026 AAUW FUND ENDOWMENTS SPONSORED BY CA BRANCHES

Branch/IHO

Santa Monica Bay Area
Simi Valley

Sonoma

Southeast District
Stockton

Sunnyvale-Cupertino/20th
Anniversary
Sunnyvale-Cupertino/50th
Anniversary R&P

Tehachapi Mountain/Clark, Anna

Last Name - Recipient

Bigby-Yodlowsky
Kellis

Hana Arts
Robinson

Phelan

Bajgoric

OPTOUT

Phelan

Thousand Oaks Inc./30th Anniversary Barner

Thousand Oaks/Bratmon, Ann

Thousand Oaks/Carpenter, Marilyn/

Torrance

Tustin

Tustin/Ditter, Vernell
Tustin/Medina, Rowene Aguirre
Visalia-Sequoia/Mitchell, Annie
Walnut Creek

Walnut Creek/50th Anniversary
Whittier Branch/75th Anniversary

Flood
Flood

OPTOUT
OPTOUT
Manookin

DLR Foundation
Manookin
McCoy

McCoy

Flood

1st Name
Recipient

Atiya

Rebecca

Kristin
Christine

Lejla

Christine

Briana

Morgan

Morgan

Deborah

Deborah
Candice
Candice

Morgan

Award Type

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants
American Fellowships
Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

American Fellowships

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Award Program Name

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants 1 Year
American Dissertation Fellowships
Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

American Postdoctoral Research
Leave Fellowships

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Community Action Grants 1 Year
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants
Career Development Grants

Career Development Grants



