OPTOUT: This grantee has opted out of having their information shared publicly

ID#	Туре	Branch/IHO	Last Name - Recipient	1st Name Recipient	Award Type	Award Program Name
1316	R&P	Alhambra-San Gabriel	Bigby-Yodlowsky	Atiya	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1658	R&P	Anaheim	Obenauer	Sarah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1203	R&P	Arcadia/Mae Sexsmith	Ohlson	Hannah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4173	R&P	Auburn	McCoy	Candice	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1534	R&P	Bakersfield/Branch Past Presidents	Ohlson	Hannah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1615	R&P	Berkeley/Florence Noyce Wirtz	Obenauer	Sarah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1593	R&P	Camarillo	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1223	R&P	Claremont	Flood	Morgan	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1224	R&P	Clayton/Krane, Roseann	Flood	Morgan	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4222	AMF	Corona-Norco/Gallups, Betty	Martinez	Casandra	Selected Professions Fellowships	Selected Professions Fellowships
1338	R&P	Covina	Bigby-Yodlowsky	Atiya	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4032	R&P	Danville-Alamo	Flood	Morgan	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1659	R&P	Danville-Alamo- Oakland-Piedmont	Obenauer	Sarah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4391	AMF	Danville-Alamo-Walnut Creek/45th Anniversary	Baffoe-Bonnie	Adwoa	Selected Professions Fellowships	Selected Professions Fellowships
1559	R&P	Davis/20th Anniversary	Luna Composition Lab		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
4213	AMF	Del Mar-Leucadia/50th Anniversary	Kaplan	Hazel	Selected Professions Fellowships	Selected Professions Fellowships
1240	R&P	Fremont	Kellis	Rebecca	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1688	R&P	Fremont/Woldin, Judy	Hana Arts		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1773	R&P	Fresno	Stack	Jessica	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1045	AMF	Fresno	Lenear	India	American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
4192	R&P	Fresno/Branch Members' Memorial	Tulsa Air and Space Museum		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year

ID#	Туре	Branch/IHO	Last Name - Recipient	1st Name	Award Type	Award Program Name
1242	R&P	Fullerton	Bajgoric	Lejla	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4159	AMF	Fullerton/Golden Fund	Datta	Amrita	American Fellowships	American Short-Term Research Publication Grants
4035	R&P	Glendale	Nord	Doris	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1563	R&P	Goleta Valley/Bovitz, Carole	Luna Composition Lab		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
4420	R&P	Half Moon Bay/50th Anniversary	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1631	R&P	Hayward-Castro Valley	Girl Power Rocks, Inc.		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1833	R&P	Humboldt/Purkerson, Sharon	Stack	Jessica	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1891	R&P	La Palma Cerritos/Scanlon, Gloria	Kellis	Rebecca	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1565	R&P	La Palma-Cerritos	Hana Arts		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1694	R&P	Laguna Beach Backus, Dorothy F	DLR Foundation		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1262	R&P	Laguna Beach/Laguna Hills	Tulsa Air and Space Museum		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1834	R&P	Laguna Beach/Thayer, Roberta	Manookin	Deborah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1244	R&P	Livermore-Pleasanton/Gordner, Dawn	Bajgoric	Lejla	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4036	R&P	Livermore-Pleasanton-Dublin/Mann, Patricia Ann	Nord	Doris	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1266	R&P	Lompoc-Vandenberg	Bigby-Yodlowsky	Atiya	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4289	R&P	Long Beach	Ross	T'erra	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4412	AMF	Long Beach/Aldrich, Jean	de Lima Weba	Lais	Selected Professions Fellowships	Selected Professions Fellowships
1652	AMF	Long Beach/Arbogast, Louise R.	Dhillon	Gursimran	American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
1739	R&P	Long Beach/Clark, Joyce E.	OPTOUT		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
4130	R&P	Long Beach/Ethel P. Black	Nord	Doris	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1835	R&P	Long Beach/Inskeep, Connie Wright	Manookin	Deborah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants

ID#	Туре	Branch/IHO	Last Name - Recipient	1st Name Recipient	Award Type	Award Program Name
1072	AMF	Los Angeles	Parkhurst	Amy	American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
1298	R&P	Los Angeles/Shenk, Dallas	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1267	R&P	Los Gatos-Saratoga	Stack	Jessica	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1114	AMF	Marin County/Schultz, Vera L.	OPTOUT		American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
1270	R&P	Marin/Charter Members	Willingham	Johanna	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4356	R&P	Marin, Inc./DeMasi, Vicki Lee	Flood	Morgan	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1243	R&P	South Marin County/Gavin, Janet Breed	Bajgoric	Lejla	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1893	R&P	Southern Marin County/Charter Members	Kellis	Rebecca	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4120	AMF	Martinez/50th Anniversary	Hadfield	Jaclyn	American Fellowships	American Short-Term Research Publication Grants
1689	R&P	Marysville-Yuba City	DLR Foundation		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1632	R&P	Menlo-Atherton/35th Anniversary	Girl Power Rocks, Inc.		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1269	R&P	Menlo-Atherton/Mainwaring, Shirley Melchor	Lujan	Corina	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1276	R&P	Mission Viejo/Charter Members	Lujan	Corina	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1544	R&P	Modesto/Charter Members	OPTOUT		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1802	AMF	Morgan Hill/Blaine, Irene/Barbara Cate	OPTOUT		American Fellowships	American Postdoctoral Research Leave Fellowships
4403	R&P	Morgan Hill/Wildflower Run R&P	Bigby-Yodlowsky	Atiya	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1060	AMF	Napa County/Henry, Ruby/	Pujol López	Daylín	American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
1872	R&P	Nevada County	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4314	R&P	Nevada County/Diamond Jubilee Grant	OPTOUT		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1579	R&P	Nevada County/Hedrick, Isabel/Patricia Orme	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants

ID#	Туре	Branch/IHO	Last Name - Recipient	1st Name Recipient	Award Type	Award Program Name
1777	R&P	Nevada County/Phillips, Ruth	Stack	Jessica	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1592	AMF	Northern District of California	Newkirk	Brandee	American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
1811	R&P	Novato	OPTOUT		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
4129	R&P	Oakland-Piedmont/Hively, Mary	Obenauer	Sarah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1867	R&P	Orinda-Moraga-Lafayette/Gloria Weston	OPTOUT		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
4212	R&P	Orinda-Moraga-Lafayette/Visher, Emily	Brown Girls Read		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
4088	R&P	Oxnard-Hueneme	Phelan	Christine	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1690	R&P	Palm Springs	DLR Foundation		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1800	AMF	Palm Springs/Carpenter, Anne	ljaz	Syeda ShahBano	American Fellowships	American Postdoctoral Research Leave Fellowships
4145	R&P	Palo Alto	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1595	R&P	Palos Verdes Peninsula/Moss, Agnes	Miami Dade College Foundation, Inc.		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
4190	R&P	Pasadena/ Martin, Fritzi	Nord	Doris	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1547	R&P	Pasadena/Patricia Jenkins	Tulsa Air and Space Museum		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1564	R&P	Petaluma/Santa Rosa/50th Anniversary/Putnam, Helen/	Ross	T'erra	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1548	R&P	Pleasant Hill	Nord	Doris	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4251	AMF	Redding/60th Anniversary	OPTOUT		Selected Professions Fellowships	Selected Professions Fellowships
1742	AMF	Redlands	Lee	Austin	American Fellowships	American Postdoctoral Research Leave Fellowships
4105	R&P	Redlands/ Johndrew, Bernice Black	Kellis	Rebecca	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1740	R&P	Richmond-El Cerrito	OPTOUT		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
4372	R&P	Sacramento/100th Anniversary	Lujan	Corina	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants

ID#	Туре	Branch/IHO	Last Name - Recipient	1st Name Recipient	Award Type	Award Program Name
1600	R&P	Salinas Branch Anniversary/Waterman, Gertrude	Obenauer	Sarah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4068	R&P	Salinas/O'Grady, Adele	Manookin	Deborah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1657	R&P	San Bruno	Kellis	Rebecca	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4199	R&P	San Bruno/Barnhart, Jan/Gladys Betts	OPTOUT		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1882	R&P	San Carlos/50th Jubilee	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1484	R&P	San Clemente-Capistrano Bay	McCoy	Candice	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4252	R&P	San Clemente-Capistrano Bay	OPTOUT		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1112	AMF	San Diego	Crockett	Alexia	American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
1767	AMF	San Diego	Lee	Austin	American Fellowships	American Postdoctoral Research Leave Fellowships
1285	R&P	San Diego County/Poluzzi, Marilyn George	DLR Foundation		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1049	AMF	San Francisco/Gordan, Elsa Bickel/	Dufault	Anne	American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
1293	R&P	San Francisco/Helen Fell	Bigby-Yodlowsky	Atiya	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1113	AMF	San Francisco/Mildred Bickel	OPTOUT		American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
1019	AMF	San Jose/Brown, Winifred W.	OPTOUT		American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
4325	AMF	San Jose/Centennial	de Lima Weba	Lais	Selected Professions Fellowships	Selected Professions Fellowships
1591	R&P	San Luis Obispo County Interbranch Council	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1596	R&P	San Mateo	Miami Dade College Foundation, Inc.		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
4200	R&P	San Mateo/70th Anniversary	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4224	R&P	San Ramon/25th Anniversary	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1487	R&P	Santa Maria	OPTOUT		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year

ID#	Туре	Branch/IHO	Last Name - Recipient	1st Name Recipient	Award Type	Award Program Name
1294	R&P	Santa Monica Bay Area	Bigby-Yodlowsky	Atiya	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1598	R&P	Simi Valley	Kellis	Rebecca	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4081	R&P	Sonoma	Hana Arts		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1119	AMF	Southeast District	Robinson	Kristin	American Fellowships	American Dissertation Fellowships
1301	R&P	Stockton	Phelan	Christine	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1302	R&P	Sunnyvale-Cupertino/20th Anniversary	Bajgoric	Lejla	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4364	R&P	Sunnyvale-Cupertino/50th Anniversary R&P	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4127	R&P	Tehachapi Mountain/Clark, Anna	Phelan	Christine	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1889	AMF	Thousand Oaks Inc./30th Anniversary	Barner	Briana	American Fellowships	American Postdoctoral Research Leave Fellowships
1212	R&P	Thousand Oaks/Bratmon, Ann	Flood	Morgan	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1219	R&P	Thousand Oaks/Carpenter, Marilyn/	Flood	Morgan	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1305	R&P	Torrance	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1306	R&P	Tustin	OPTOUT		Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1836	R&P	Tustin/Ditter, Vernell	Manookin	Deborah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4284	R&P	Tustin/Medina, Rowene Aguirre	DLR Foundation		Community Action Grants	Community Action Grants 1 Year
1574	R&P	Visalia-Sequoia/Mitchell, Annie	Manookin	Deborah	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
1409	R&P	Walnut Creek	McCoy	Candice	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4161	R&P	Walnut Creek/50th Anniversary	McCoy	Candice	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants
4034	R&P	Whittier Branch/75th Anniversary	Flood	Morgan	Career Development Grants	Career Development Grants